IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE JAN - FEB JAN - FEB FEB FEB
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA 2006 IMPORTS 2007 IMPORTS 2006 2007
NOTE 6 BUTTER

NEW ZEALAND 150,593 8,458 22,627 1,626 22,627

EU 25 1/
DENMARK 2,547 849 0 849
FRANCE 292 4,898 0 534
IRELAND 0 459 0 459
ITALY 225 270 5 0
PORTUGAL 250 300 250 300
UNITED KINGDOM 6,733 13,161 3,251 9,796
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 96,161 10,047 19,937 3,506 11,938
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL 73,935 0 0 0 0
ANY COUNTRY 2/

AUSTRALIA 95,000 0 57,000 0
CZECH REPUBLIC 0 20,000 0 0
DENMARK 68,451 32,560 38,087 23,047
FRANCE 34,247 58,424 14,025 24,339
GERMANY 2,970 7,507 1,470 4,007
INDIA 0 20,750 0 11,500
IRELAND 17,978 29,519 17,978 29,519
ISRAEL 139,880 0 139,880 0
ITALY 330 38 30 33
NEW ZEALAND 479,078 456,553 268,374 212,628
POLAND 0 34,942 0 34,942
SPAIN 533 195 533 195
UNITED KINGDOM 9,228 3,944 6,904 3,761
URUGUAY 0 45,000 0 0

CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

NUMBER

NOTE 6

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

BUTTER

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

QUOTA

JAN - FEB

2006 IMPORTS

JAN - FEB

2007 IMPORTS

FEB
2006

COMMODITY TOTAL

NOTE 7 DRIED SKIM MILK
AUSTRALIA

CANADA

ANY COUNTRY 2/
NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

6,977,000

600,076
219,565

4,441,359

COMMODITY TOTAL

NOTE 8 DRIED WHOLE MILK

NEW ZEALAND
ANY COUNTRY 2/
NETHERLANDS
NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

5,261,000

3,175

3,318,125

COMMODITY TOTAL

3,321,300
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NOTE
NUMBER

NOTE 12

NOTE 14

NOTE 16

IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND
COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
DR.BUTTERMILK/WHEY
CANADA
NEW ZEALAND

(IN KILOGRAMS)

TARIFF-RATE
QUOTA

JAN - FEB
2006 IMPORTS

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN - FEB
2007 IMPORTS

FEB
2006

FEB
2007

COMMODITY TOTAL

BUTTER SUBSTITUTES
ANY COUNTRY 2/

CANADA

INDIA

IRELAND

NEW ZEALAND

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

6,080,500

COMMODITY TOTAL

OTHER CHEESE-NSPF
ARGENTINA
AUSTRALIA
CANADA
COSTA RICA
1CELAND
ISRAEL
NEW ZEALAND
NORWAY

6,080,500

100,000
3,050,000
1,141,000
1,550,000

323,000

673,000

11,322,000

150,000

2,032,795
4,743

1,431,944
4,144

1,059,125
4,144
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IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE JAN - FEB JAN - FEB FEB FEB
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA 2006 IMPORTS 2007 IMPORTS 2006 2007
NOTE 16 OTHER CHEESE-NSPF

SWITZERLAND 1,720,000 388,414 589,523 146,220 193,046
URUGUAY 250,000 0 0 0 0
EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA 50,029 69,370 14,529 26,056
BELGIUM 5,122 4,151 1,699 2,252
DENMARK 617,817 771,897 341,512 461,513
FINLAND 112,953 109,817 57,350 41,846
FRANCE 387,532 311,272 224,446 141,016
GERMANY 31,391 33,459 26,342 19,105
GREECE 0 15,349 0 2,542
IRELAND 316,767 380,385 120,273 143,078
ITALY 281,009 329,602 157,962 192,170
LATVIA 3,538 0 3,538 0
LITHUANIA 34,999 0 11,999 0
NETHERLANDS 451,853 274,280 230,268 221,198
POLAND 42,387 110,754 30,402 93,519
PORTUGAL 29,697 234 29,582 31
SPAIN 31,211 30,587 16,412 7,579
SWEDEN 93,596 25,841 56,382 0
UNITED KINGDOM 510,169 477,949 257,103 206,051
EU SUB-TOTAL 27,493,224 3,000,070 2,944,947 1,579,799 1,557,956
PORTUGAL 353,000 19,937 13,639 19,937 10,935
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 27,846,224 3,020,007 2,958,586 1,599,736 1,568,891

OTHER COUNTRIES
COLUMBIA 0 12,700 0 12,700
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IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
NOTE 16 OTHER CHEESE-NSPF
ROMANITA

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

ANY COUNTRY 2/
ARMENITA
CANADA
COLUMBIA
ITALY
POLAND
SWITZERLAND

ANY COUNTRY TOTAL

(IN KILOGRAMS)

TARIFF-RATE
QUOTA

201,635

JAN - FEB
2006 IMPORTS

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN - FEB

2007 IMPORTS

FEB
2006

FEB
2007

COMMODITY TOTAL
NOTE 17 BLUE MOLD
ARGENTINA
CHILE

EU 25 1/
DENMARK
FRANCE
GERMANY
IRELAND
ITALY
NETHERLANDS

48,626,859

2,000
80,000

5,782,721

2,000
0

153,230
26,538
65,156

647
39,170
17

5,736,514

153,211
22,521
77,911

914
34,505
1,630

2,843,910

91,621
12,947
37,822
647
15,089
17

3,172,583

87,804
7,367
43,571
914
16,361
1,630
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IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

NUMBER

NOTE 17

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
BLUE MOLD
SPAIN
UNITED KINGDOM

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

QUOTA

JAN - FEB
2006 IMPORTS

JAN - FEB

2007 IMPORTS

FEB
2006

3,875
5,503

COMMODITY TOTAL
NOTE 18 CHEDDAR
AUSTRALIA
CHILE
NEW ZEALAND

EU 25 1/
DENMARK
IRELAND
UNITED KINGDOM

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL
OTHER COUNTRIES
ARGENTINA
INDIA
JAMAICA
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

ANY COUNTRY 2/
JAMAICA

2,911,000

2,450,000
220,000
8,200,000

1,313,000

139,889

3,971,005

315
140,378
115,992

256,685

39,696

39,696

3,193,143

185,263
96,977

282,240
18,513
5,514
65,268

89,295

23,611

1,815,162

315
83,096
75,707

159,118

39,696

39,696

2,397,346

82,341
62,364

144,705
0

2,340
60,910

63,250

23,611
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IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND

TARIFF-RATE

JAN - FEB
2006 IMPORTS

JAN - FEB
2007 IMPORTS

FEB
2006

FEB
2007

5,226,034

207,560
609,270

4,100,603

2,013,976

383,863

2,650,377

NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA
NOTE 18 CHEDDAR
UNITED KINGDOM
ANY COUNTRY TOTAL 100,000
COMMODITY TOTAL 12,422,889
NOTE 19 AMERICAN-TYPE INCLUDING COLBY
AUSTRALIA 1,000,000
NEW ZEALAND 2,000,000
EU 25 1/
EEC
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 354,000
OTHER COUNTRIES
JAMAICA
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL 168,556
COMMODITY TOTAL 3,522,556
NOTE 20 EDAM & GOUDA
ARGENT INA 235,000
NORWAY 167,000

13,835
0

CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE

NUMBER

NOTE 20

COUNTRY OF ORIGIN

EDAM & GOUDA

EU 25 1/
DENMARK
FINLAND
GERMANY
IRELAND
NETHERLANDS
POLAND
UNITED KINGDOM

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

QUOTA

6,389,000

JAN - FEB

2006 IMPORTS

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

FEB
2007

COMMODITY TOTAL

NOTE 21 ITALIAN-TYPE
ARGENTINA
ROMANTA

URUGUAY

EU 25 1/
ITALY

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL

6,816,402

6,383,000
500,000
1,178,000

5,407,000

COMMODITY TOTAL

13,481,064

1,337,409

JAN - FEB FEB
2007 IMPORTS 2006
0 630

13,213 0
2,759 0

873 0

399,643 255,614
1,766 21,870

3,511 0
421,765 278,114

0 0

450,547 290,376
288,070 434,272

0 0

1,830 66,000
510,559 323,089
510,559 323,089

0 0

800,459 823,361

CONTINUED



IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO LICENSING REQUIREMENTS
(IN KILOGRAMS)

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND

TARIFF-RATE

JAN - FEB
2006 IMPORTS

JAN - FEB
2007 IMPORTS

FEB
2006

60,158

3,079
11,183
232,136
80,329

326,727

FEB
2007

41,498

NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA
NOTE 22 GRUYERE-PROCESSED
SWITZERLAND 1,850,000
EU 25 1/
AUSTRIA
FRANCE
GERMANY
NETHERLANDS
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 5,925,000
OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL 79,833
COMMODITY TOTAL 7,854,833
NOTE 23 OTHER CHEESE-NSPF-LOWFAT
ISRAEL 50,000
NEW ZEALAND 1,000,000
EU 25 1/
DENMARK
IRELAND
EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 4,424,907
COMMODITY TOTAL 5,474,907
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IMPORTS OF CHEESE AND OTHER DAIRY PRODUCTS, SUBJECT TO

(IN KILOGRAMS)

JAN - FEB
2006 IMPORTS

1,585,697
322,293

8,038
137
168,702
1,383,260
392,013
36,749
20,000
62,164
0

6,002
57,375
798
1,239

2,136,477

LICENSING REQUIREMENTS

JAN - FEB
2007 IMPORTS

cNoNoNoNe]

1,041,114
387,386

8,520
284
124,466
1,396,710
441,655
23,614
0
66,344
282

0

9,112
24,826
15,958

2,111,771

FEB
2006

cNeoNoNeoNe]

538,222
231,025

5,512
284
69,449
766,405
233,139
23,563
0
66,344
92

0

6,742
22,183
14,688

1,208,401

NOTE COMMODITY DESCRIPTION AND TARIFF-RATE
NUMBER COUNTRY OF ORIGIN QUOTA
NOTE 25 SWISS AND EMMENTHALER CHEESE WITH EYE FORMATION

ARGENT INA 80,000
AUSTRALIA 500,000
CANADA 70,000
1CELAND 300,000
ISRAEL 27,000
NORWAY 6,883,000
SWITZERLAND 3,630,000
EU 25 1/

AUSTRIA

BELGIUM

DENMARK

FINLAND

FRANCE

GERMANY

HUNGARY

IRELAND

ITALY

LITHUANIA

NETHERLANDS

POLAND

SWEDEN

EU COUNTRIES TOTAL 22,900,000

OTHER COUNTRIES TOTAL 85,276
COMMODITY TOTAL 34,475,276

GRAND TOTAL CHEESE 3/

135,585,786

4,124,068

18,967,481

3,540,271

15,595,133

2,036,257

9,052,069

1,977,648

9,018,796



